er officer and enter PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY (continued)

	8.3	17.5%	- 12 1 1 1	A4"	5 O		·	200	1 50	200	 	 _
STOR	Y	LIVE LOADS"	PERSONS	2 114	20	1,67	365 E	USE	- 4			
14.555		Lha.per Sq. Ft	ACCOMMODATED	1	** ** **	17:55	20010	~ ~	. 16-	1 1	 110	 _

Form 54-C (Rev. 4/62)-80M-601036(62)

### DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN June 29, 1967 , THE CITY OF NEW YORK

Date

June 29, 1967
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NO CHANGES OF USE OR OCCUPANCY NOT CONSISTENT	AATITA TITITA	CERTIFICATE	SHAFF
BE MADE UNLESS FIRST APPROVED BY THE BO	DROUGH SUP	ERINTENDENT	

BE MIADE UNLESS	IKSI AIIKUVE	D B1 THE BOROUGH	SOI MAINIEMI	DERT
This certificate supersedes C. THIS CERTIFIES that the 87-91 St. Marks	ngg-altered serie	tinge_building—premises loca	ted at Block 436	Lot a 57,58
That the zoning lot and premi	ses above referred to	are situated, bounded and des	cribed as follows:	& 59
BEGINNING at a point on the		side of		
distant	feet	from the corner formed by	the intersection of	f
"SEE STAT	EMENT "A"	and eet; thenceeet;		feet;
running thence	f	eet : thence		fect;
to the point or place of beginning, ments of the Building Code, the Zon Standards and Appeals, applicable to CERTIFIES FURTHER to with as certified by a report of the F	ning Resolution and o a building of its cla bat, any provisions	all other laws and ordinances uss and kind at the time the p of Section 646F of the New	, and of the rules ermit was issued; York Charter has	of the Board of and
N. B. Alt. No. 498-1966	ne commissioner to	Construction e		Kenfireproof
Occupancy classification—lieretof Class	ore Converte A Mult. Dwe	d. Height Bant. & 4	stories, 48	

at time of issuance of permit. 3GG1-1966

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations bereinafter specified and to the following lutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals:
and The City Planning Commission:

#### PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

Off-Street Parking Spaces \_

Off-Street Loading Berths

STORY  LIVE LOADS LINE PSQ. FL. ACCOMMODATED  Cel. On Ground  Boiler room and storage.  Esat. List to 4th Linel.  NOTE:  This is a TEMPCHARY Certifit	
Esit.  1st to 4th Incl.  NOTE: This is a TEMPOHARY Certifi	56.6
lst to Pive (5) apartments on each 4th Incl.  NOTE: This is a TEMPORARY Certific	
NOTE: This is a TEMPOGARY Certifi	n story.
Occupancy, issued for a per ninety (90) days, commencing June 29, 1967.	riod of
35c. 6.1.23 5.00 8 8 8 5 5 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7	Gyos.
Principality on the second of	ir İzmusej
1 1938, the market of suid street of suid street	nuciune es
stated in the control of the parenens only personal state of the state	area area areas
The state of the s	
OF COMPLIANCE OR OF THE MENT SOLUTION SOL OF	TIPICAD

# THE CITY OF NEW

### DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York, N. Y. 10907

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn, N. Y. 11201

BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue, Bronx, N. Y. 10457

QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens, N. Y. 11424

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, N. Y. 10301

CITY OF NEW YORK BOROUGH MANHATIAN

COUNTY FIRM TO THE TOTAL OF A LEGISLATION OF THE PROPERTY OF T TING ALPHA

			-							
LOCATION	878	9	91		St.	Marks	Place	20'		Manhattan
	Hous	e Nur	nber	3	Stre			Distance from Nearest Co	orner	Borough

TO THE BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT:

Superintendent...

Application is hereby made for approval of the plans and specifications herewith submitted and to be made a part hereof for the structure herein described, with the understanding that:

If this application shall be disapproved in part and if no further action is taken thereon within one year after notice of partial disapproval, it shall be automatically withdrawn.

Any permit issued under which no work is commenced within one year from the time of issuance shall expire by limitation. (Adm. Code C26-177.0.)

Work will be supervised by Licensed Architect, Professional Engineer or by a Superintendent of Construction who has had ten years' experience supervising building construction and who has been properly qualified. (Adm.

Code C26.187.0.)  Work under this approval will not be commenced until a permit has been obtained, application f will be filed with the Borough Superintendent, accompanied by satisfactory evidence that compensation has been obtained in accordance with the provisions of the Workmen's Compensation Law. (Adm. Code C2	or which
Examined and Recommended for Approval on 19 Borough Superint	gaminer 2. a. tendent
Walter Eberhart	
(Typewrite Name)	
states that he resides at 312 E. 82nd Street	•••••
in the Borough of Manhattan ; in the City of New York	;
in the State of New York; that he is making this application for the approval arch., structural & mechanical  (Architectural, Structural, Mechanical, Etc.)	of
specifications herewith submitted and made part hereof.  Applicant further states that he has personally supervised the preparation of such	
Architectural & mechanical plans and (Architectural, Structural, Mechanical, Etc.)  the best of his knowledge and belief, the work will be carried out in compliance therewith, and the structural in accordance with such plans, will conform with all applicable provisions of the charter, the admit code, the multiple dwelling law, the labor law, the general city law, the zoning resolution, the rules of the lable other laws governing building construction, except as specifically noted otherwise.	ucture, if
Applicant further states that he is duly authorized by Floral Park Properties Co (Name of Owner) who is the owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed he made a part hereof, to make application for the approval of such detailed statements of specifications a elevator or plumbing work (if any) and amendments thereto, in the said owner's behalf.  Applicant further states that the full names and residences, street and number, of the owner or owner said land, and also of every person interested in said building or proposed structure, are as follows:	ereto and nd plans,
Owner's name Floral Park Properties Corporation, give full name and address of at least two officers.)	. 10014
Z. Ben-Dov 76 Carmine Street N. K. Spanier 76 Carmine Street N.	
Lessee Address	••••••
Address	
Architect	
Engineer Walter Eberhart Address 312 E. 82nd St., N.Y.	

.....Address...

(Note—See diagram below)	
BEGINNING at a point on the North distant 20-0 feet E	side of St. Mark's Place
distant 20-0 feet E  St. Mark's Place	from the corner formed by the intersection of
	and 1st Ave.
running thence East 59 - 8½ fee (Direction)	et; thence North 93 - 11 feet; (Direction)
(Direction)	et; thence 20 - 01 S thence 40 - 0 W feet; (Direction)
to the point or place of beginning, being designated on the	•
Block No. 436 Lot No. 57-58-59	
	<b>y</b> _
(SIGN HERE)	Applicant
	Affix Seal of Registered Architect or Professional Engineer Here.
AUTHORIZATION OF OWNER: I hereby state the work specified herein.	at I have authorized the applicant to file this application for FIORAL PARK PROPERTIES CORP.  (Signature of Owner or Officer of Corp.)
Falsification of any statement is an effection	
and is punishable by a fine of not more than five	under Section 982-9.0 of the Administrative Code hundred dollars (\$500.00) or imprisonment of not
Bribery is a Crime: A person who gives or offers a bribe to a	The employees of the City of N. W. 1
or solicits a bribe, is guilty of a felony punishable by imprison Law, Section 378 and 1826.	ment for ten years or by a fine of \$4,000, or more, or both. Penal
Above Block and Lot Verified	10
House Number 87-89-91-54 Marks Pepar	The local of the Eurough or Manuscia.  Local Epographical diverses
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Bureau of Bureau of the correct street lines from the city plan; the plot to be built
ing grades, properly identified, of streets at nearest points fr	ot to be occupied by the building; the legal grades and the exist-
and the Block and Lot numbers. Obtain this data from Burea Plan Desk in each Borough as to where data is available. Sh	Ill of Sewers and Highways and the Toy Deportment
Status of Street: private-	
	sidewalk width should be ft.
The street lines as shown in the diagram and the street	sidewalk width should beft.
indicated in red. The legal grades and the existing grades are i	indicated on the diagram thus: Legal Grade, 25.00. Existing, 24.00.
Dated 7 6 1906	Bureau of Bureau
	N.
DIAGRAM	<b>A</b>
I I	
<u> </u>	4-E/2.
	-9-8/2.
	-A-E/2.
46.0	-9-E/2-1 W- E
40.0	4-E/2 V E
	Matery Not enotress
	Tay tay
	The north point
	The north point of the diagram must
	The north point of the diagram must
	The north point of the diagram must
	The north point of the diagram must
	The north point of the diagram must agree with the arrow
20-0 39-EX	The north point of the diagram must agree with the arrow
	The north point of the diagram must agree with the arrow
20-0 39-EX	The north point of the diagram must agree with the arrow
20-0 39-EX	The north point of the diagram must agree with the arrow

# MRIGINAL THE CITY OF NEW YORK

# DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7

Base 1 237

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1

BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave., New York 57

QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 24, L. I.

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

410.00

JEC 6 - 1986

This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in OUADRUPLICATE NOTICE.

	0110		s Application in			4Ľ	TE	RE	DI	BUILDING		
BLOCK	4	<b>3</b> 6	LOT57-58	8-59	1 199	. 6	83t		DEPART	VENT DE BUILDINGS		
ZONING	G: U	SE DI	ST. CI-5	4/29/66	10			K.D.	-	4.98		
			Γ DIST			OHE -000		N.L.	HEU A	PR 6 - 1966		
									CITY	of new your		
	Α	REA I	DIST				n DO 1			MANHATTAN N THIS SPACE		
					1					-A		
LOCAT	ION.	87-	-89-91 St. 1 House Nu	Mark's T mber, Street,	Plac Distan	ce fror	20= n Near	est Cor	Manl	nattan Borough		
	·				16.5			in 3		100		
EXAMINE	AND APP	RECOMI	MENDED	10 E 19		V.		=	e   *			
		it L	如[][][]		ij	1	1			Examin		
APPROVED	189	\$		19-		•••••			Triple 5	Borough Superintender		
(=====		ت د و بلغ		TE IN		<del></del>	e/		40:			
Initial fee				Alm - La	5 5	8			13	AA #/		
					200							
2nd parms	ant of	fon to ha	acilianted befores a	ambir in innu	ad A		. 6	125	-15	)=410		
	2nd payment of fee to be collected before a permit is issued—Amount \$											
Verified b	у			AUG-16-3	/. r			·	***********	66 FIGure 4000		
				AUU TO U	7	2 ]	# # N	\$18 Y	470	UO FASTO		
(2) Any (Is but (3) Use a (No	other lilding and Oc OTE—	ouildings on front ccupancy If a mut	on lot or permit g or rear of lot? Class BA iple dwelling, author (will not) be a	ranted for or Front H-C. Converte rization of ow	ed D	o well		Clas	, s ,	No F. P.		
STORY	Е	XISTIN	LEGAL USE	1/	0/166		PROPO	SED C	CCUPA	NCY		
(Include cellar and basement)	Артз.	1	Use	LIVE LOAD	No.	of Pers		Apts.	Rooms	Use		
ellar	57	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	oller Rm.,		MALE	FRMALE	TOTAL	ziris.	LUUMS	Boiler Rm.		
	g (2		Storage Im.	On gr.			Ç 5	(b),_	-	Storage		
èn <u>t</u>		1	Oceupancy)	40 lb.				6	8	Residence		
<u>lst</u>	1	4	FRIE	W N- 18	,			6.	8			
2nd	7		<u></u>	16 20	1 :			6_	6			
3rd_		1	H A	TI II				6	6	11		
T.L. Cellar	6	- 3	5 BRAGE	-				6	6	yen.		
Cerrar Basement	9	- 3	Big.		$\leq$				10° 10			
	Ш	3					***					
	18	5	11		li	7 0	T	791		= N. X. **		
<u>2</u> 3	8	1 6	11	60	صلا 303	TEL I	201	V	NOF (	X		
4	6	6	st			N. T. COLO	3	3-34	Prilips (	N SIDEWALK NO		
Cellar	$\Box$	<b>—</b>	STORAGE	460	176.	12010		1 1	<del>ain</del>	OM GUILDING LIN		

12

the Building will be altered: (4) State generally in what in

New fireproof stair hall. New Combine three to one. plaster, plumbing, electric, etc. partition layout

(5) Size of Existing Building: feet front feet deep At typical floor level 59-81/2 feet rear feet front feet deep Height 4 and Base feet stories

(6) If volume of Building is to be changed, give the following information:

feet front feet deep feet rear At street level feet rear At typical floor level feet front feet deep stories feet Height1

șq. ft. Total floor area2 Area<sup>2</sup> of Building as Altered: At street level Additional Cubic Contents4 cu. ft. Total Height<sup>3</sup>

(7) Estimated Cost of Alteration:5 Estimated Cost, exclusive of extension:

(8) Is Application made to remove violations? No If Yes, State Violation Numbers

(9) If building is to be enlarged or extended or floor loads increased, Soil Data shall be submitted in accordance with Sec. C26-376.0. For alterations of a minor nature, the Applicant certifies that he has investigated the nature of the soil and finds the following:

Bearing capacity Character of soil

(10) State what disposition will be made of waste and sewage (Public sewer, Private sewer, Cesspool, etc.)

(11) Does this Application include Dropped Curb? (If Drop Curb Permit is obtained with this Application, DIAGRAM showing the relative position of drop curb and extent thereof must be included on plot diagram.6

Drop Curb ft. @ \$ per ft. Splay

feet.

ft. @ \$

per ft.

Exact distance from nearest corner to Curb Cut: Total: \$ Fee:\$

Deposit: \$ . Cashier 19 Paid Document No.

(12) Temporary Structures between Street Line and Curb:

Will a Sidewalk Shed be required? Length feet.

Will any other miscellaneous temporary structures be required?

· Fee Paid 19 . Document No. . Cashier Fee Required

The term "height" of a structure shall mean the vertical distance from the curb level to the highest point of the roof beams in the case of flat roofs or to a point at the average height of the gable in the case of roofs having a pitch of more than one foot in four and one-half, except that in the case of structures where the grade of the street has not been legally established or where the structure does not adjoin the street, the average level of all the ground adjoining such structures shall be used instead of the curb level.

In computing this area, measurement shall be taken to the outside surfaces of exterior walls at each floor. Courts, yards, etc., shall be excluded. The areas of cellars and basements shall not be included.

Total height shall be measured from 6 inches below the lowest finished floor to the outside of the roof, and in case of sloping roofs, to the average beight.

The cubical contents is the actual space enclosed within the outer surfaces of the outside walls and between the outer surface of the roof and six inches below the surface of the lowest floors. This includes the cube of dormers, penthouses, vaults, pits, enclosed porches, and other enclosed appendages. Outside steps, terraces, footings, courts, yards, light shafts and buildings detached from the main structure are not to be included. (Detached structures are to be separately computed.)

Estimated Cost" for computation purposes on alteration of existing buildings or structures shall be the cost of all contemplated construction, cluding plumbing work, elevator work, standpipe fire line work, automatic sprinkler, fuel oil, air conditioning, etc.

Space for plot diagram is located on Affidavit Form.

Use should be related to pertinent legal terms, e.g., use terms like factory rather than loft, auto repairs rather than brake testing, etc.

If fuel burning equipment is to be installed Smoke Control Equipment Form must accompany this application.

### DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

**BOROUGH OF** 

# , THE CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTA	N
Municipal Bld	
New York, N. Y.	10007

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn, N. Y. 11201 BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue, Bronx, N. Y. 10457 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens, N. Y. 11424 RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, N. Y. 10361

APPLICATION No. 1. 198 1966 19 BLOCK 436 LOT 57-58-59
LOCATION 87-89-91 ST. MARKS PLACE

Page	ITEMS	ACTION
	Application Filed on	>- 1
2	Specifications   Specifications	) See New Spec 7-12-66.
(3)	P. + D. appl.	> APPENIA 300 2 1 1956 &
Note-	5 sheets filed 8	
Ų	32/m >	
5	100 pom 1 4/29/66	
4	Qu. D. Objection	
r	076. Caket feel JUN ?	- 1966
	3 leat 6/14/66	
7	m2 obut 6/14/66	
(TA)	AMENDMENT JUN 27 1965 9	12000 100 An .
note	: 6 add. Sheets Free. I	1800 (7B) m.D. Rengi Stage
8	MID: of 6/30/61	
(9)	new Spec Shee For -	JUL 12 1958 SURVEY JUL 21 1961
110	Amenoment -	WILL 21 745 2 TO E am 21 196
note	1 2 sets Plan - 6 Theets	en. Shell to
note	: 2 Sets Plumbing Plan -	Shuten & Dea
11-13	Costa - Per 1	Aire . 1956
(14	MAY	Separation of the second
Koti	le skit hill 100	70 1967
note	125ets Plan (5.24.67) 681	leits ea 5
15-	M.D. Rein Son- 5-24-67	
2	amended JUN 8 - 196	
19	THE LIGER	11.9 10 - App
16	-17 Vatletter Let	10N 20 1907
	INDEX	interior of the second

Arneaded JUN 27 1967
20 New Spec filed JUN 27 1967 PERMIT COMPERCEMENT

# DRIGINAL

# THE CITY OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York, N. Y. 10007

in this form.

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn, N. Y. 11201

BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue, Bronx, N. Y. 10457

QUEENS RICHMOND
120-55 Queens Blvd., Boro Hall,
Kew Gardens, N. Y. 11424 St. George, N. Y. 10301

### PLUMBING, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND TANK INSTALLATION

BLOCK 436 LOT 57-58-59  FEES REQUIRED FOR	DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS  ALT  RECEIVED APR 6-1966
ALT. No. 19	CITY OF NEW YORK BOROUGH NANHATTAN  DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE
	Address 165 Broadway, N.Y.C.
Contractor	Address 312 E. 82nd St., N.Y.C.  Address secured in accordance with the requirements of the
To The Borough Superintendent:  Application is hereby made on behalf of the own submitted, and made a part hereof, for the erection,	City of New York, April 4 19.66 er-lessee for approval of the plans and specifications herewith alteration or installation of the building therein described—with
expire by limitation as provided by law; and the application regulations applicable thereto in effect at this date.  Applicant (Sign Here)	er within one year from the time of issuance, this approval shall ant agrees to comply with the Building Code and all rules and  Address 31 2 E - 8 - 4 1
Examined and Recommended for Approval on 19	66 Deste al
APPROVED <b>JUL 21 1966</b> 19	Scaclore 111. Conference 111. Borough Superintendent
Initial fee payment—  Included in Alt.  2nd payment of fee to be collected before a permit is is:  Verified by	
ADDITIONAL FEES RECEIPE (Yes or VERIFIED BY.	DATE AND S
Work Included Herein: Plumbing? X Sprinkler?  1. State in detail the work proposed Install 30	Gasoline Tank Installation Standpipe? Fuel Oil? X or Fuel Oil (Bulk)? bathrooms and kitchens
Give character of construction Non F.P.  Dimensions: Stories High 4 & Base. Feet High 48  How occupied Class B. Convert. Dwell.	
this application must be shown on plans and sect ator pipes should be designated by numbers or may be considered as one stack, and so numbere be specified. When new fixtures are to be conn	tten and filed in quadruplicate. All proposed work under ion. All vertical lines of soil, waste, leader and refriger-letters. A soil or waste line and its attendant vent line d or lettered. In alterations, NEW WORK ONLY should ected to present lines, the location and diameter of said ons in connection with work described may be included

PLUMBING SPECIFICATIONS

Describe special equipment or features: Syphon bowls, enamel iron tubs, sinks and waste Sewage and Drainage Disposal: Combined. X Sanitary Storm. Cesspool. How will flushometers be water supplied? From a street pressure, pressure tank or roof tank? none Will building be piped for gas? Yes Describe purpose cooking Air Conditioner no. How will waste be disposed of? Table of fixtures to include fixtures reset where new roughing is installed. Size of House Sewer. Stradt Fall per foot. No. of Soil Lines.... No. of Waste Lines Indicate Number of Proposed Fixtures on All Floors DESCRIBE FIXTURES 55 5 5 5 7 20 66 Water-Closets Syphon Bowl V.B. Urinals 55 5 5 5 Wash-basins Bath-tubs 55 5 5 5 Sinks 65 5 6 6 Drinking Fountains Showers Sprinkler Heads—Halls " —Closets Approximate depth is.... feet to inner top of Existing Proposed Combined Sewer

Existing Proposed Sanitary Sewer

Existing Proposed Storm Sewer NOTE: Obtain from Department of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity a certificate stating from legal grade of street. the water pressure at the curb. Bureau of Sewers STANDPIPE AND SPRINKLER SPECIFICATIONS Is building equipped with any other fire-extinguishing system than that proposed? If so, give description:..... Supply: a: Gravity Tank: Total capacity gallons. Fire reserve gallons. Height above main room.\_\_\_\_\_feet, above penthouse roof.\_\_\_\_\_feet. b: Intermediate Tank: Capacity gallons, Location c: Pressure Tank: Capacity number of gallons. Air Compressor. d: Street Main Connections: Size of Tap\_\_\_\_\_Size of Main\_\_\_ Number minimum water pressure at curb pounds.
e: Fire Pump G.P.M. Capacity. Suction Tank gallons. If an alteration or extension to an existing approved system, give date of approval, plan number and plan showing connections to the source of supply. FUEL OIL SPECIFICATIONS FLASH POINT No. of Tanks 2. Capacity of each tank LOCATION Foundation. Number of approved fire extinguishers..... B. S. & A. Approval No... 4. Location of remote control Sketch Showing Plot Diagram and Location of Tank for One- and Two-Family Dwellings May Be Drawn Here:-

# THE CITY OF NEW YORK

# DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7 BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1 BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue New York 57 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd. Kew Gardens 24, L. I. RICHMOND Boro Hall St. George 1, S.H.

Examiner

Borough Superintendent

### **AMENDMENT**

NOTICE—This Amendment must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

			7	64
	Alt. APPLICATION No. 498 1966	BLOCK 436	LOT 57,5	8,59
	(N. B., Alt., Elev., etc.)  LOCATION 87-91 St. Marks Place		Man.	Mary .
1	House Number Street	Distance from Nearest Corn		
		Date	June 27	<sub>19</sub> 66
	Application is hereby made to the Borough Superintende the specifications and plans filed with the above numbered ap to become a part of the aforesaid original application and subje- therein contained.	plication, with the stipula ect to all the conditions,	ation that this amer agreements and s	ndment is tatements
	Applicant W. Eberhart Sign	ature Malta	Elichar	1
	Address 312 E E 2ND ST			
	Meters in cellar now shown:		(80	
	A. B.N. for flue attached to adjoini B.dg. line re: ash hoist, now sho Respectfully request reconsiderat to be filled with 4" conc. bloc A. Rooms in basement and 1st floor t A. J6 guard rails in all extension A. Boors to all apts. to be 1 hr. S. A. Gorrected spec. to be filed. A. Roof plan now shown. A. General notes in ducts, bathrooms Art. 6 MDL now indicated.  A12-Respectfully/reconsideration to pursue of the second of the seco	wn. ion for frame ex k. to have adequate roofs to be pro C.F.P. t, kitchens and l rovide 2 means of	xtension. Vight and vided.  compliance of egress as	with
	Al3-3'-6" clearance will be provided of dosts within stair enclosure.			
	All-Respectfully request reconsiderat hall at 1story from stair enclosus 30,1966 AS \$\frac{4}{1966} AS \$\fra	re. 2 oil to a	might in	25 090
July	12, 1966.	v access	36 G	t of w
A- On Re	1-No exterior walls under 8" in thickness. 2-There will be no combustible material 3-3'-6" guard rails on parapets now shout a concrete will be in accordance with 0 corrected specification sheet filed here 3. Request permission to install metal for plan.  quest permission to make ink change on Estimated Cost: This Amendment \$ Fee Request.	Ls on the roof own. 226-620. With. Clue in outer co	e material d	of walls.
	Fee Paid			
	Note—The applicant must not use the back of this sheet. If more space i over to another sheet; but each item must be complete on the sheet on which the bottom of the page can be considered.			

12114

APPROVED.

Examined and Recommended for Approval on.....

### DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS



**BOROUGH OF** 

MANHATTAN

, THE CITY OF NEW YORK

Date

July 14, 1967

No.

#### أل OCCUPANCY 04669 CERTIFICATE OF

NO CHANGES OF USE OR OCCUPANCY NOT CONSISTENT WITH THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE MADE UNLESS FIRST APPROVED BY THE BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT

This certific	cate supersedes C.	O. No. 64625	Temp.						
THIS CE	RTIFIES that the	e <b>new z</b> -altered— 💥	<b>risting</b> —bi	uilding	—premises locate		100	- /	F. F. C.
	7-91 St. Mar					Block		Lots/	57,58
	-	ses above referred			ounded and desc	ribed as	follows:		59
EGINNING at a	a point on the	feet	side		amon formed by	سمخست مما	anation of		
Stant		ieei	and	i the co	orner formed by t	ne inter	section of		
inning thence	"SEE STATEM	ENT "A"	feet the	nce					feet •
ence	of Alt. 498	-1966	feet : the	nce					feet:
		, conforms substa							
tandards and A <sub>I</sub>	opeals, applicable t	ning Resolution and o a building of its hat, any provision	class and	kind a	t the time the pe	rmit wa	s issued;	and	
		Fire Commissioner	to the Bo	rough	Superintendent.		C	lass	3
Alt. No.—	498-1966				Construction cla		on— m		eproof
time of issuance	e of permit. 390	fore Conver 1967 1-1966					48	Zoning 2	feet. District.
This certifi	cate is issued su	bject to the lim	itations l	herein	after specified	l and t	o the f	ollowing	g reso-
		ds and Appeals	:				},	(Calendar n	umbers to
nd The City F	lanning Commis	sion:					, ال	be inserted l	nere)
		PERMISSIBLE	IISF AN	D OC	CUPANCY				
ft-Street Parkin	g Spaces			•	••••••		••••••		
ff-Street Loadin	g Berths								
			11						
STORY	LIVE LOADS Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	PERSONS ACCOMMODATED			US	E			
Cel.	On Ground		Roil	an m	oom and st	വൗദനമ			
001.	OLL OF CASIA		سلمانيك فحكا الداد	- L	agm with ph	rage.	•		
Bent.)									
lst									
to )			Five	(5)	apartments	on o	each s	tory.	
4th	*								
incl.									
							100		
							-		
		es ja e e di			12 S/Th				
	4747L 42 1				12 13 44		* 2		
	•			4	4.1				
	W . *	F-MC	2	.6	e 8				
		-3	* Q	(E)		\$ 1.50 18	P. 17.		
	100,100	10.00							
	16 36	Section 5	1.25	36					
							Tr.		
81	Profession As	mmang per							
-	SER I	** IPT ON SE	NE ALAD	1.5	LIPAGE LEVEL	THE THE R	### C #		
	10 (in)	FALLERES OR DOOR	FUPANCY.	Miller.	SACTRUM NOL	LA OWN			

P REL WILL THE LAND